



### **Friday, Aug. 25, 2023** 10:00 - 11:00 a.m.

Architecture of Strength Monument Corner of Main & Gervais Networking Refreshments Celebration



# Learn more at COLUMBIACITYOFWOMEN.ORG





### Columbia City of Nomen SHEDIDDAY Friday, August 25, 2023

## 2023 Sponsorship Opportunities

#### **About Columbia City of Women**

Columbia City of Women is a joint initiative between Historic Columbia and Women's Rights and Empowerment Network (WREN) that recognizes remarkable women of the past and present, celebrates their victories, engages the community through their stories, and inspires future leaders. We've come together to share the stories of Columbia's many strong, courageous, and driven women. We honor these women and their stories through community events, digital platforms, and communication campaigns.

#### **She Did Day Description**

Columbia City of Women will commemorate She Did Day 2023 at the Architecture of Strength monument (intersection of Main and Gervais streets). Join us on August 25th from 10 a.m. - 11 a.m. for coffee, conversation, and celebration. A short program will commence at 10:30 a.m.

From Celia Dial Saxon to Ethel Martin Bolden, women educators have been advocates for teaching full and fact-based histories in the classroom. This year, Columbia City of Women will honor the impact of these women and invite the community to critically think about what transparency and integrity in education looks like today.

She Did Day 2023 will include networking opportunities, refreshments, and more. The first 100 people to arrive will receive Columbia City of Women SWAG items.

#### \$1,000 Gold Sponsor

- Name/logo recognition in event promotion, including event signage and materials, press release and email communications, and website coverage
- Social media post with logo and accounts tagged on Columbia City of Women, Historic Columbia, and WREN platforms with exposure to over 50,000 followers
- Verbal name recognition from podium in She Did Day event program
- Reserved, limited edition She Did Day swag bag

#### \$500 Silver Sponsor

- Name/logo recognition in event promotion, including event signage and materials, press release and email communications, and website coverage
- Social media post with logo on Columbia City of Women, Historic Columbia, and WREN platforms with exposure to over 50,000 followers
- Reserved, limited edition She Did Day swag bag

#### \$250 Bronze Sponsor

- Social media post with name displayed on Columbia City of Women, Historic Columbia, and WREN platforms with exposure to over 50,000 followers
- Reserved, limited edition She Did Day swag bag

# $\sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{\text{Click here}}{n}$ to RSVP or become a She Did Day sponsor today!

#### For more information, contact

Kate Mayer | Director of Development | WREN (Women's Rights & Empowerment Network) Phone: (864) 423-5486 | Email: kmayer@scwren.org